

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) Nos.8478-8479/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 05/03/2008 in DBCRJ No. 91/2008  
& DBCRL No. 92/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

SAHIB HUSSAIN @ SAHIB JAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pijush K Roy, Adv. Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.

Bail rejected.

In the meanwhile, lower Court's record and proceedings  
may be called for.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vijay Dhawan ]  
Court Master